
INSURANCE OTHER THAN FIRE AND LIFE 899 

22.—Dominion and Provincial Insurance in Canada, other than 
Fire and Life, 1928. 

NET PREMIUMS RECEIVED. 

Classes of Business. 

Accident (1) Personal 
(2) Employers' Liability and 

Workmen's Compensation.. 
(3) Other 

Accident and Sickness Combined 
Automobile 
Burglary 
Credit 
Earthquake 
Electrical Machinery 
Forgery 
Fraud 
Guarantee (Fidelity) 
Guarantee (Surety) 
Hail 
Inland Transportation 
Live Stock 
Plate Glass 
Rain 
Sickness 
Sprinkler2  

Steam Boiler 
Tornado 
Weather 

Dominion 
Licensees. 

Total 38,920,794 

3,239,726 

626.602 
283,999 
875,084 

12,769.905 
1,155,638 

333.852 
13,142 

203,918 
55,204 
18,203 

1,247,640 
1,098,758 
6,919,252 

840,056 
50,887 

632,356 
21,986 

1,815,446 
29,665 

502,124 

187,351 

Provincial Licensees. 

(a) 
Prov. cos. 

within 
provinces 
by which 
they are 
in corp. 

(b) 
Prov. cos. 

in provinces 
other tKan 
those by 

which they 
are incorp. 

9,476 

689,880 
38,051 

122,313 
540,736 
19,882 

69,6721 
_ i 

169,094 
17,528 

869 
78,811 

10,573 

23,062 

1,789,947 

888 

100,082 
7,083 

48,217 
139,636 

4,241 

11,1271 
_ i 

28,030 
474 

4,317 

4,029 

348,124 

Total 
Provincial 
Licensees. 

10,364 

789,962 
45,134 

170,530 
680,372 
24,123 

80,799i 

197,124 
18,002 

869 
83,128 

14,602 

23,062 

2,165,4053 

Grand 
Total. 

3,250,090 

5,416.564 
1,329,133 
2,045,614 

13.450,277 
1,179,761 

333.852 
13,142 

203,918 
55,204 
18.203 

, 1,328,439 
f 1,098,758 

7,116,376 
858,058 
51,756 

715,484 
21,986 

1,830,048 
29,665 

502,121 

210,413 

41,086,199* 

NET LOSSES I N C U R R E D . 

Accident (1) Personal— 
(2) Employers' 

Workmen's 
(3) Other 

Accident and Sickness Combined 
Automobile 
Burglary 
Credit 
Earthquake 
Electrical Machinery 
Forgery 
Fraud 
Guarantee (Fidelity) 
Guarantee (Surety) 
Hail 

Liability and 
Compensation 

Inland Transportation. 
Live Stock 
Plate Glass 
Rain 
Sickness 
Sprinkler2  

Steam Boiler 
Tornado 
Weather 

Total 24,089,062 

1,355,340 

3,522,173 
470,087 

1,115,624 
7,965,333 

392,087 
101,856 
None 
28,808 
14,877 
5,892 

335,903 
107,117 

6,954,298 
254,875 
13,042 

202,955 
14,533 

1,093,728 
2,923 

58,519 
79,092 

4,452 

414,299 
11,888 
55,033 

243,709 
9,243 

6,823i 

146,338 
4,210 

40,725 

3,149 

13,030 

952,899 

2,547 

70,587 
2,905 

15,039 
65,805 

763 

5491 
- 1 

15,630 

3,195 

4,001 

181,021 

6,999 

484,886 
14,793 
70.072 

309,514 
10,006 

7,3721 
_ i 

161,968 
4,210 

43,920 

7,150 

13,030 

1,139,1046 

1,362,339 

4,007,059 
484,880 

1,185,696 
8,274,847 

402,093 
101,856 

28,808 
14,877 
5,892 

343,275 
107,117 

7,116,266 
259,085 
13,042 

246,875 
14,533 

1,100,878 
2,923 

58,519 
79,092 
13,030 

25,228,1666 

Provincial companies did not furnish a separation of guarantee figures. 
2This business was transacted by a company not holding a licence to transact fire insurance. 
'Including $27,334 blanket residence. 
'Including,$27,334 blanket residence and excluding $2,050,501 premiums of Fraternal Benefit Societies 

for accident, sickness and funeral business. 
'Including $5,184 blanket residence. 
•Including $5,184 blanket residence and excluding $1,109,390 losses of Fraternal Benefit Societies for 

accident, sickness and funeral business. 
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