22.—Dominion and Provincial Insurance in Canada, other than Fire and Life, 1928.

NET PREMIUMS RECEIVED.

			 ,		
		Provincial Licensees.			
Classes of Business.	Dominion Licensees.	(a) Prov. cos. within provinces by which they are incorp.	(b) Prov. cos. in provinces other than those by which they are incorp.	Total Provincial Licensees.	Grand Total.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Accident (1) Personal	3,239,726	9, 476	888	10,364	3,250,090
Workmen's Compensation (3) Other	4,626.602 1,283,999	689,880 38,051	100,082 7,083	789,962	5,416,564
Accident and Sickness Combined	1,265,999	122.313	48,217	45,134 170,530	1,329,133 2,045,614
Automobile	12,769,905	540,736	139,636	680,372	13, 450, 277
BurglaryCredit	1,155,638 333.852	19,882	4,241	24,123	1,179,761 333,852
Earthquake	13,142	_	_	_	13,142
Electrical Machinery	203,918	-	-		203,918
ForgeryFraud	55,204 18,203]] _		55,204 18,203
Guarantee (Fidelity)	1,247,640	69,6721	11,127	80,7991	1,328,439
Guarantee (Surety)	1,098,758	_1		_1	1,098,758
HailInland Transportation	6,919,252 840,056	169,994 17,528	28,030 474	197,124 18,002	7,116,376 858,058
Live Stock	50.887	869	***	869	51,756
Plate Glass	632,356	78,811	4,317	83,128	715,484
RainSickness	21,986 1,815,446	10.573	4,029	14.602	21,986 1,830,048
Sprinkler ²	29,665	10,015	7,029	14,002	29,665
Steam Boiler	502, 124	-	-	_	502, 124
Tornado	187,351	23,062	=	23,062	210,413
Total	38,920,794	1,789,947	348,124	2,165,4053	41,086,199

NET LOSSES INCURRED.

Total	24,089,062	952,899	181,021	1,139,1046	25,228,166
Weather		13,030		13,030	13,030
Tornado	79,092		-		79,092
Steam Boiler	58,519	-	-	-	58,519
Sprinkler ²	2,923	- [-		2,923
Sickness	1,093,728	3,149	4.001	7, 150	1,100,878
Rain	14,533	,,,	-		14,533
Plate Glass	202,955	40,725	3,195	43,920	246,875
Live Stock	13.042	-,		*,***	13,042
Inland Transportation	254.875	4.210	10,000	4.210	259.085
Hail	6,954,298	146,338	15,630	161,968	7, 116, 266
Guarantee (Surety)	107, 117	0,020	-1i	1,072	107.117
Guarantee (Fidelity)	335,903	6.8231	5491	7.3721	1 343,275
Fraud	5,892	<u> </u>		_	14,877 5,892
Forgery	28,808 14,877	-	-	-	28,808
EarthquakeElectrical Machinery	None	-	-	- \	00 000
Credit	101,856	-	-	-	101,856
Burglary	392,087	9,243	763	10,006	402,093
Automobile	7,965.333	243,709	65,805	309,514	8,274,847
Accident and Sickness Combined	1,115,624	55,033	15,039	70.072	1,185,696
(3) Other	470,087	11,888	2,905	14,793	484.880
Workmen's Compensation	3,522,173	414,299	70,587	484,886	4,007,059
(2) Employers' Liability and				!	
Accident (1) Personal	1,355,340	4,452	2,547	6,999	1,362,339

¹Provincial companies did not furnish a separation of guarantee figures.

²This business was transacted by a company not holding a licence to transact fire insurance.

³Including \$27,334 blanket residence.

⁴Including \$27,334 blanket residence and excluding \$2,050,501 premiums of Fraternal Benefit Societies

for accident, sickness and funeral business.

*Including \$5,184 blanket residence.

*Including \$5,184 blanket residence and excluding \$1,109,390 losses of Fraternal Benefit Societies for accident, sickness and funeral business.

⁹⁴⁵⁶²⁻⁵⁷⁴